UPDATED as of July 13, 2010

LABOR FORCE (thds., s.a.) 1/

Civilian Population (n.s.a)

Labor Force

Participation Rate (%, n.s.a.)

Employment, Total
Non-farm Wage & Salary Employment
Self Employment 1a/

Unemployed, Total

Unemployment Rate (%)

Employment Rate (%, n.s.a.)

PAYROLL EMPLOYMENT 2/

Total (thds.)
Government
Private
Construction & Mining
Trade

Transportation, Warehouse & Utilities

Information
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate
Services
Manufacturing
Durable Goods
Nonmetallic Mineral Product
Fabricated Metal Product

Computer and Electronic Product
Electrical Equipment, Appliance &

Components
Other
Nondurable goods
Food
Apparel
Chemical
Other

PROMOTION ACTIVITIES 3/

Number of Projects

Employment Committed

Payroll Committed ($ thds.)
Investment Committed ($ thds.)
Number of Plant Openings
Employment at Beginning Operation
Plant Shutdowns

Employment Lost in Shutdowns

TOURISM (thds.) 4/

Total Hotel Registrations
Residents
Nonresidents
Tourist Hotel Registrations
Residents
Nonresidents
Occupancy Rate Tourist Hotels (%)

GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT BANK FOR PUERTO RICO

May-10

3,099.6
1,295.1
41.9
1,075.1
905.3
155.9
221.6
17.1
34.9

May-10

944.1
286.7
657.4
30.3
153.6
13.4
17.9
46.5
305.8
89.9
34.9
2.1
3.4
6.0

5.1
18.3
55.0
11.7

9.1
252
11.0

Apr-10

6

132
2,006
3,493
1

34

4

5

Feb-10

162.4
33.2
129.2
151.4
30.8
120.6
74.2

Apr-10

3,099.4
1,307.3
42.3
1,082.3
899.6
166.1
231.3
17.8
35.1

Apr-10

936.4
283.9
652.5
31.3
151.2
13.6
17.9
46.0
302.9
89.6
35.1
2.2
3.6
6.0

5.0
18.3
54.5
11.7

8.8
23.1
10.9

Mar-10

5

530
15,080
1,476
2

37

2

4

Jan-10

157.7
34.3
123.4
147.0
32.5
114.5
66.3

May-09

3,057.0
1,328.9
43.7
1,136.8
959.4
165.9
192.7
14.5
37.4

May-09

974.6
300.5
674.1
42.1
157.8
14.9
19.6
47.2
300.5
92.0
36.6
2.7

6.3

5.2
18.0
55.4
11.5

9.1
24.0
10.8

Apr-09

87
2,238
694

10
104

Feb-09

145.9
30.5
115.4
136.6
28.3
108.2
70.6

Jul - May

3,092.5
1,314.6
42.5
1,104.0
927.3
165.4
211.1
16.1
35.7

Jul - May

942.2
284.8
657.3
34.0
155.8
13.7
18.2
46.5
299.1
90.1
35.3
2.4
3.9
6.0

5.0
18.0
54.8
11.6

9.2
252
10.8

Jul - Apr

53
2,659
48,848
26,543
24

375

64

651

Jul - Feb

1,235.9
387.5
848.3

1,165.6
371.0
794.6

67.8

Jul - May

3,056.7
1,352.2
44.2
1,172.5
986.4
173.8
180.5
13.4
38.4

Jul - May

993.3
299.3
694.0
49.8
161.0
15.8
20.3
48.5
301.4
97.2
39.5
3.1
5.0
7.1

5.9
18.4
57.7
11.4

9.9
25.1
11.3

Jul - Apr

44
2,017
77,473
169,964
29

326

55
1,475

Jul - Feb

1,169.6
367.5
802.1

1,097.6
350.3
747.2

64.8

% Ch.

1.2
-2.8
-3.9
-5.8
-6.0
-4.8
16.9
20.2
-6.9

% Ch.

-5.1
-4.8
-5.3
-31.7
-3.2
-13.5
-10.3
-4.2
-0.8
-7.3
-10.6
-20.9
-22.0
-16.1

-15.2
-2.2
-5.1

o7
-7.6
-7.6
-3.9

% Ch.

20.5
31.8
-36.9
-84.4
-17.2
15.0
16.4
-55.9

% Ch.

5.7
5.4
5.8
6.2
5.9

4.6

GDB



UPDATED ass of July 13, 2010

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (% ch.) 5/

Index Base: Dec 2006=100
All Families

Food & beverage

Housing

Apparel

Transportation

Medical care

Recreation

Education & communications
Others goods & services

Dec-09

0.6
1.9
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0

ELECTRIC ENERGY CONSUMPTION 6/ Apr-10

Total (mm kwh)
Residential
Commercial
Industrial

Other

CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 7/

Number of Construction Permits

Private
Public

Value of Construction Permits (thds. $)

Industrial
Commercial
Residential
Other
Number New Dwelling Units
Private
Public
Value New Dwelling Units (thds. $)
Private
Public

CEMENT DATA (thds.) 8/

Domestic Production (941b. bags)
Total Sales ( 941b. bags & bulk)

EXTERNAL TRADE (million $) 7/

Exports
United States
Foreign Countries
Virgin Islands
Imports
United States
Foreign Countries
Virgin Islands
Trade Balance

GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT BANK FOR PUERTO RICO

1,553
567
711
245

30

Apr-10

496
475

21
88,352
1,202
16,101
34,594
36,455
557
556

1
32,056
32,038
18

May-10

1,633
1,488

Mar-10

5,787
4,071
1,704
12
3,560
1,706
1,745
110
2,227

Nov-09

0.4
1.5
-0.1
1.9
-0.7
0.2
-0.2
0.9
0.4

Mar-10

1,621
596
739
254

31

Mar-10

470
449

21
70,608
65
2,921
21,833
45,789
316
313

3
19,103
18,874
229

Apr-10

1,512
1,538

Feb-10

4,702
3,378
1,313
12
3,168
1,608
1,427
134
1,534

Dec-08

-0.9
1.1
-1.5
2.2
-4.5
0.1
-0.6
-0.2
0.1

Apr-09

1,446
511
655
251

28

Apr-09

456
398

58
159,183
4,720
19,487
53,914
81,062
344
340

4
24,125
24,032
93

May-09

1,585
1,832

Mar-09

5,450
3,926
1,515
9
3,608
1,784
1,730
94
1,842

Jul - Apr

15,940
5,828
7,283
2,518

311

Jul - Apr

4,336
4,092
244
1,079,763
18,921
93,528
359,957
607,357
3,861
3,691
170
235,343
223,195
12,148

Jul - May

17,820
17,947

Jul - Mar

45,433
30,348
14,971
114
29,989
15,453
13,384
1,153
15,444

Y-O-Y % Ch.

5.9
9.8
4.1
7.8
5.4
2.1
2.6
2.4
4.2

Jul - Apr

15,409
5,281
7,070
2,758

300

Jul - Apr

5,205
4,706
499
1,547,621
34,082
91,343
469,459
952,737
5,687
5,632
55
390,720
386,995
3,725

Jul - May

23,197
24,450

Jul - Mar

45,563
32,746
12,722
96
30,610
14,400
14,925
1,285
14,953

% Ch.

3.4
10.4
3.0
-8.7
3.6

% Ch.

-16.7
-13.0
-51.1
-30.2
-44.5

2.4
-23.3
-36.3
-32.1
-34.5
209.1
-39.8
-42.3
226.1

% Ch.

-23.2
-26.6

% Ch.

-0.3
-7.3
17.7
19.1
-2.0
7.3
-10.3
-10.2
3.3

GDB



UPDATED as of July 13, 2010

TRANSPORTATION & CARGO 9/ Feb-10 Jan-10 Feb-09 Jul - Feb Jul - Feb % Ch.
Air Passenger Traffic (thds.)
Inbound 380 437 352 3,125 3,111 0.5
Outbound 372 448 348 3,126 3,119 0.2
Net Balance 8 -11 4 =1l -9 -89.5
Air cargo (thds. of Ibs.)
Inbound 27,914 30,206 27,466 237,841 247,459 -3.9
Outbound 18,111 20,877 21,765 167,510 193,994 -13.7
Net Balance 9,803 9,329 5,701 70,332 53,465 31.5
COMMERCIAL BANKING (million $) 10/ 110 IV 09 109 110 109 % Ch.
Total assets -2,998.5 -3,208.8 -6,720.5 86,632.4 89,177.9 -2.9
Cash & Balances due from
Depository Institutions -328.9 1,171.8 1,142.8 3,515.2 4231.8 -16.9
Investment & Securities -1,408.9 -1,598.0 -5,293.4 17,824.9 17,633.6 1.1
Loans & Leases, Net of Unearned
Income & Allowances -1,157.6 -1,860.2 -1,673.5 56,702.0 59,602.1 -4.9
Other Assets -103.1 -922.3 -896.4 8,590.2 7,710.3 11.4
Total Liabilities and Capital -2,998.5 -3,208.8 -6,720.5 86,632.4 89,177.9 2.9
Total Liabilities -2,401.7 -2,027.6 -7,204.0 80,281.4 82,081.1 -2.2
Deposits -515.1 -1,341.5 -3,558.8 59,482.2 61,076.4 -2.6
Non Interest-bearing 556.0 402.0 201.9 9,373.3 8,162.7 14.8
Interest-bearing -1,071.1 -1,743.6 -3,760.7 50,108.9 52,913.7 -5.3
Other Liabilities -1,886.5 -686.1 -3,645.2 20,799.2 21,004.7 -1.0
Capital -596.8 -1,181.2 483.5 6,351.0 7,096.8 -10.5
Selected Loan Activity
Real Estate -576.6 -284.9 -1,028.1 38,630.9 38,875.4 -0.6
Commercial, Indust. & Agr. -224.1 -1,153.5 -278.4 11,445.3 12,375.2 -7.5
Individuals -163.2 -177.1 -66.2 6,145.6 6,838.4 -10.1
Leases -21.9 -18.0 -50.5 281.9 392.0 -28.1
Other Loans -159.5 -81.1 -160.6 2,033.8 2,612.8 -22.2
GOVERNMENT REVENUES (million $) 11/ May-10 Apr-10 May-09 Jul - May Jul - May % Ch.
General Fund Gross Revenues 585.3 1,170.5 572.1 7,346.6 7,616.7 -3.5
Less: Reserve for Tax Refunds -48.0 -48.0 -45.5 -528.0 -555.0 -4.9
General Fund Net Revenues and Adm. Actions 537.3 1,122.5 526.6 6,818.6 7,061.7 3.4
General Fund Net Revenues 537.3 1,122.5 526.6 6,818.6 7,061.7 3.4
Tax Revenues 486.7 1,077.2 476.8 6,108.0 6,355.2 -3.9
Income Taxes 317.8 876.6 319.9 4,544.3 4,725.8 3.8
Individuals 184.6 397.0 174.2 2,363.8 2,405.6 -1.7
Corporations 57.7 434.3 66.9 1,371.4 1,247.6 9.9
Withheld to Nonresidents 72.3 40.7 69.9 755.9 995.1 -24.0
Tollgate 0.7 0.8 5.4 14.8 19.2 -23.1
Sales & Use Tax 85.2 93.1 92.8 446.3 807.6 -447
Excise Taxes, Total 69.5 76.8 58.8 803.2 732.5 9.6
Alcoholic Beverages 20.7 25.7 19.6 250.1 242.0 3.4
Motor Vehicles 30.2 25.5 22.4 314.5 288.0 9.2
Licenses, Total 5.2 5.1 5.2 89.2 84.3 5.8
Nontax Revenues 19.7 22.2 18.4 387.5 347.7 11.4
From Non-Commonwealth Sources 30.8 23.0 31.4 323.1 358.8 -9.9
Excise on Offshore Shipments 30.8 23.0 31.4 323.1 355.5 9.1
ECONOMIC ACTIVITY INDEX 12/ May-10 Apr-10 May-09 Jul - May Jul - May % Ch.
GDB Economic Activity Index (Jan 1980=100) 130.5 130.1 134.7 131.5 139.4 -5.6

SOURCES: 1/ Dept. of Labor and Human Resources, Household Survey. Seasonally adjusted figures were made by GDB. 1a/ Includes self employment &
family without payment. 2/ Dept. of Labor and Human Resources, Establishment Survey. Industry Clasification: NAICS. 3/ PR. Industrial Development
Company. 4/ PR. Tourism Company. 5/ Dept. of Labor and Human Resources. 6/ PR. Electric Power Authority. 7/ PR. Planning Board. 8/ Production:
Puerto Rico Cement Co. & San Juan Cement Co. Sales: Puerto Rico Cement Co., San Juan Cement Co. & Antilles Cement Co. Imports by Antilles Cement
began in 1996. 9/ PR. Ports Authority. 10/ Commissioner of Financial Institutions. 11/ PR. Department of the Treasury. 12/ Government Development Bank.
NOTE: Percent changes reflect actual values (no rounding). http://www.gdbpr.com



